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Mount

Mounting

Motor
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Outside Diameter
Qutlet

Plate

Pressure

Power
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Solution
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Spool
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Switch
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10
11
12
13
14
16
17

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G
1H
11
1J
1N

6A
6B
eC
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H
6J

7A
7B
7C
7D

WHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY - 437617

PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION

610156 1 Hub-spindle sub-assembly
610052~ 1 Spindle

610904 1 Seal

610905 1 Brg. cup
610906 1 Brg. cone
610907 1 Brg. cup
610908 1 Brg. cone
610047 - 1 Hub

610909 1 Spacer

610910 1 Retaining ring
610147 2 Pipe plug
610911 9 Stud

610148 1 Internal gear
610912 1 Carrier assembly
610929 1 Ring gear

610903 2 '0' ring

610157 1 Cover assembly
610149 1 Cover

610914 1 Cover cap
610150 4 Bolt

610901 1 Disconnect cap
610915 1 Disconnect rod
610916 1 '0' ring
610917 1 '0' ring
610151 1 Pipe plug
610152 1 ID plate
610158 1 Input shaft assembly
610159 1 Input shaft
610936 2 Retaining ring
610145 1 Spring

610153 i Spacer

610919 1 Input gear

610920 1 Thrust spacer
610921 1 Thrust spacer
610922 2 Thrust washer
610930 12 Bolt

610923 4 Shoulder bolt
610931 1 Coupling

610049 16 Flat washer

610160 1 Retaining ring
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Power Wheel Assembly - 611030

INDEX PART
NO. NUMBER PART NAME QUANTITY
1 610165 Internal Coupling 1
2 610166 Input Shaft Assembly 1
3 610167 Retaining Ring 1
4 610168 Spindle 1
s 129012 0i1 Seal 1
B 610169 Bearing Cone 1
7 610170 Bearing Cup 1
8 =610171 Hub 1
9 610172 Bearing Cup 1
10 610173 Bearing Cone 1
11 610234 Thrust Washer 1
12 610174 Retaining Ring Use
610175 Retaining Ring As
610176 Retaining Ring Required
13 610202 Ring Gear 1
14 610203 Thrust Washer 3
15 610996 Needle Roller 96
16 610204 Separator 3
17 610997 Planet Gear 3
18 610203 Thrust Washer 3
19 610235 Retaining Ring 3
20 610237 Secondary Carrier 1
21 610238 Pinion Shaft 3
22 610239 Thrust Washer 1
23 610210 Large Sun Gear 1
24 610211 Retaining Ring 1
25 610241 Primary Carrier 1
26 610235 Retaining Ring 3
27 610203 Thrust Washer 3
28 610215 Planet Gear 3
29 610216 Needle Roller 48
30 610203 Thrust Washer 3
31 610242 Pinion Shaft 3
32 610243 Retaining Ring 1
33 611003 Small Sun Gear 1
34 610218 Large Cover 1
35 610244 Drain & Filler Plug 1
36 610206 3/8 Lock Washer 12
37 610220 3/8-16x5% Hex Head Bolt 12
38 610221 Gasket 1
39 610995 Thrust Washer 1
40 610935 Small Cover 1
4 610245 5/16-18x3/4 Hex Head Bolt 4
610240 Primary Carrier Assembly
) 610236 Secondary Carrier Assembly
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NOTICE

The following three pages contain decals for the
1980 647-S and 647-SX.

These decals can be obtained at no cost and should
be used whenever your machine is repainted or
when the decals become worn, weathered, or faded.
Special attention should be paid to decals involving

personal safety. They have been attached for your
protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525
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647-5 & 647-SX DECALS

P/N Qty. Description Location

650814 1 Parking Brake Decal Near Parking Brake lever

650815 3 No Passengers Decal On right & left sides of roof, above doors,
on ladder

650816 1 Watch Step Decal On ladder

650818 1 Engine Fuel Decal Near fuel tank filler neck

650829 2 Chemicals Decal On solution tank lids

650846 2 6" Hagie Decal On sides of solution tanks

650855 2 6" 647-5S Decal On sides of top engine cover

650858 1 Do Not Use Ether Decal On sheet metal near air cleaner

650954 1 Diesel Decal Near fuel tank filler neck

650978 2 Sight Gauge Decal On sight gauge mounts

650982 1 Electrical System Decal On rear engine access panel

650985 4 Wheel Bolt Torque Decal On each wheel rim

650989 3 Shields Decal On right & left side of top engine cover,
on rear access panel

650822 1 Solution Pump Seals Decal Near solution control levers

650873 1 Indicator Light & Switch Decal On instrument panel

650939 1 Speedometer & Tach Decal On instrument panel

650967 1 Throttle Decal Near throttle lever

650968 1 Hydrostatic Drive Decal Near hydrostatic control lever

650969 1 Spray Pressure Decal Near solution control lever

650970 ] Agitator Decal Near agitator control lever

650971 1 Four Wheel Drive Decal Near four wheel drive control lever

650972 1 Boom Position Decal On 2-3 spool valve mount

650973 1 Boom Spray Decal On instrument panel

650974 1 Caution Combination Decal On instrument panel

650977 1 Flasher Decal On instrument panel

650831 1 Emergency Stop Decal On lower left corner of front windshield

650893 1 Diesel Start Decal On instrument panel

650935 1 Speedometer Decal On speedometer gauge

650863 1 Acre Timer Decal On instrument panel

650862 2 "X" Decal ‘Behind 647-5 Decal

Decal Package 650864 includes all decals listed above.

57
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Reg. Part No.
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611054
615003
606003
614198
610030
610029
615276
£15237
616277
615236
615211
615213
B15266
618132
615013
610028
615276
611125
619011
618062
618197
618287
611126
618100
618019
618178
611127

1980 = B47-5

Description

Sundstrand Pump

Lg. hyd. manif.

FWh valve

"U" tube

Whl, mtr. thru shaft
Wheel motor

Tube ass'y, long rt.
Tube ass'y, shart rt.
Tube ass'y, leng 1t.
Tube ass'y, short 1t.
Tube ass'y, manif, rt.
Tube ass'y, manif, 1t.
Return manifold

1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 FOR

FWD manif. block

Cessna flo. cont,

Hi press. tee wldm't
3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 1/2 NPSM

1/2 NPT 909 1/2 NPSM

1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSH

7/8 MOR x 9/186 MJIC Br. tee
7/8 MOR x uxmczn_n

1 1/16 MOR 90" 1/2 NPSM
9/16 MIIC tee

1. 5/16 MOR 90° 1 5/16 MJIC
1 1716 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC

CLOSED LOOP SCHEMATIC

=
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Part HNo.

618100
£18309
618187
618186
61811
504702
504501
7112281
618126
618308
618241
618095
615443
615445
A15444
615243
615241
615241
615240
615239
611141
615244
615247
615246
615245
615250
611159
618314
615438

Description

1 1/16 MOR 90° 1/2 NPSM

1 1/16 MOR m 7/8 MJIC
7/16 MOR 90~ 1/4 NPSM

1 5/16 MOR x 1 §/16 MJIC
778 MOR x 3/4 FNPT

3/4 NPT nﬂa nipple

3/4 NPT 90° el.

3/4 NPT % 1" hose barb
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 6/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC
3/4 MOR 90% 3/4 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR x 1/2 NPSM
Hose, Ft. whl, mtr, to tee
Hose, flo. cont. to whl., mtr.
Hose, ft. whl. mtr. CO
Hose, "T" to ret. case dr.
Hose, FWD vlv. to tee
Hose, FWD vlv. to bleck
Hose, FWD vlv. to manif.
Hose, manif. to FWD vlv.
Hose, B. whl, mtr. to man.
Hose, Charge press.

Hose, Sund. to 1g9. manif.
Hose, RR case drain

Hose, LR case drain

Hose, Pump to return

3/4 MOR plug

3/4 WIIC x 3/4 MJIC

Hyd. tubé ass'y
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1980 - 647=5 6=5PO0L & VFC

Ref. Req. Part No. Deseription Ref, Reqg. Part Na. Deseription
{ |
1 2 606585 3-5Spool valve a4 1 618197 1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSM
2 1 620052 Lev, & fold eyl. 45 ] 504702 3/4 NPT el. nipple
3 2 620499 Lift cylinder 46 1 504511 3/4 NPT side out. el.
4 1 620249 Strg. cylinder 47 2 611212 Hose, 1t. hand fold
e 5 1 749150 Strg. motor 48 4 611202 Hose, RH ley. & fold
“u, 1 610141 Auxiliary pump 49 2 611204 Hose, Rt. hand 11ft
7 1 606818 Solution YFC 50 2 611210 Hose, Lt. hand loval
B 1 606827 Agitator VFC 51 2 611208 Hose, Lt. hand 11ft
9 2 610044 hﬂ?_ﬂnw motor 52 2 615308 Hose, Mtr, to cylinder
1 690053 Flomax pump 53 1 615341 Hose, mtr, to ret.
1 &l&088 041 cooler 54 1 615342 Hose, Agi. VFC to strg.
1 615266 Ret, manif, wid, 50 3 615442 Hose, Agi. CD. to tee
1 760617 011 tank wid, 56 1 615313 Hose, Agi. case "T" to ret.
1 760624 Receiver plate wld. 57 1 615343 Hose, Flo. div. ta G-spl.
1 605603 01 diffuser 58 1 615440 Hose, Agi. mtr. jump.
1 606600 "In tank" filter 59 2 615441 Hose, Agi. VFC to mtr.
1 60560 Filter - 10 MIC 60 1 615294  Hose, pump to agi. VFC
6 614365 Restrictor ass'y 61 1 615344 Hose, pump to fla. div.
6 611122 1/4 MPT 90° 9/16 MJIC 62 1 815305 Hose, 0,C. to Flomax
4 618424 9/16 MOR 90° 9/16 MJIC 1g. 63 1 615252 Hose, Flomax to sol. VFC
1 712251 3/4 NPT x 1" hose barb b4 1 615281 Hoze, D.C. to sal. VFC
1 618195 1 1/16 MOR 909 3/4 FNPT 65 1 601110 Hose, 0.C. to tank
2 EINza 7/8 MOR 90% 7/8 MIIC &6 1 801117 Hose, tank te Cessna
2 G18130 7/8 MOR 1:m tee &7 1 615248 Hose, ret. to tank
i 618241 374 MOR 90° 3/4 MJIC 68 1 601116 Hose, Sund. suction
6 618119 9/16 MOR 902 9716 MJIC 69 1 618048 3/4 MOR x 3/8 NPSM
F4 618019 9/16 MJIC tee . 70 1 618188 3/4 MOR x 3/8 x 45% NPSM
1 508101 1" NPT tee N 1 615283 Hose, leg eyl. jump.
1 505200 1" NPT 909 5, al, 72 1 611126 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC &
1 505110 1" NPT 459 St. el. 3 3 X! gB109 3/4 MOR x 9/16 MaIC 9 ¢
1 71437 1" NPT x 3/4 hose barb f=G1 74 1 614361 Hose, valve us_de,
1 506301 1" NPT 45" élbow 75 1 618425 9/16 MOR 459 9716 MJIC
] 714560 1" NPT x 1" pose harb 76 1 615345 Hose, ext. to In VFC
1 506303 1 1/4 NPT 90% elbow 7 1 607509 BGR 52 Flo. cont.
1 601115 Hase, tank nm filtar 78 1 618015 3/8 NPT 90 §/16 MJIC
1 506410 1 1/4 NPT 90" 5t. el. 79 1 615346 Hose, _....._..ﬂ. to sol. VFC
3 506005 1 178 x 1" NPT red. bush. ; 80 1 615347 Hose, valve to tee
10 618126 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MIIC 81 1 615348 Hose, tee to ret.
1 &2z 11/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC 82 1 35 3/8 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
2 620570 Leg lev, nm.._.._=ns__. ; 83 1 1586 3/4 NPT 00° 7/8 MJIC
1 619625 3/4 MNPT 90° 3/4 hose barb B4 1 618059 3/4 WPT x 7/8 MJIC
2 ' 505213 1" NPT x 3/4 rad. bush. a5 8 614335 Cyl. hose extension
2 5Dazio 3/4 x 1/2 red. bush.







1980 - 647-5X CLOSED LOOP SCHEMATIC

Ref. Req. Part No. Description Ref. Req. Part No. Description
1 1 611054 Sundstrand Pump 31 2 618186 15/16 MOR x 1 5/16 MJIC
2 1 £15003 Lg. Hyd. manifold 32 1 618131 7/8 MOR % 3/4 FNPT
i 1 606003 FWD valve 33 1 504702 3/4 NPT el. nipple
4 1 614198 "u" tube i4 1 504501 3/4 NPT 909 &1,
5 e 610030 Whl, mtr, thry shaft 35 1 712251 3/4 NPT x 1 hose barb
6 2 610029 Wheel motor 36 3 618126 9/16 MOR x 9716 MJIC
7 1 615276 swTube ass'y long, rt. 37 i 618308 1 5/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC
8 1 615237 Tube ass'y shert, rt. 38 Fd 618241 3/4 MOR 90% 374 MJIC
9 1 615277 Tube ass'y long, 1t. 39 2 618085 1 1/16 MOR x 1/2 NPSM
10 1 615236 Tube ass'y short, 1t. 40 2 615443 Hose, Ft. whl. mtr. to tee
1" 1 615211 Tube ass'y, manifold rt. 41 2 615445 Hose, flo cont. to whl. mtr.
12 1 615213 Tube ass'y, manifold 1t. 42 F4 615444 Hose, Ft. whl. mtr. C.D.
13 1 615266 Return manifold 43 ] 615243 Hose, "T" to ret. case dr.
14 2 618132 1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 FOR 44 1 B15241 Hose, FWD viv, to tee
15 1 615013 FWD manifoald block 45 1 615241 Hose, FWD viv, to block
16 2 610028 Cessna flow control 16 1 615240 Hose, FWD vlv. to manif.
17 1 6152760 Hi press tee wldm't 47 1 615239 Hose, Manif, to FWD viv.
18 4 611125 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC 48 4 611141 Hose, R. Whl. mtr. to man.
19 z 61901 7/8 MOR x 1/2 NPSM 49 1 615244 Hose, charge press,
20 1 618062 1/2 NPT 902 - 1/2 NPSM 50 1 615247 Hose, Sund. to 19. manif.
21 2 618197 1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSM 51 1 615246 Hose, RR case drain
22 1 618287 7/8 MR x 9/16 MJIC Br. tee 52 1 615245 Hose, LR case drain
23 1 611128 7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC 53 1 615250 Hose, pump to return
s = H 618100 1 1/16 MOR - 909-1/2 NPSM 54 4 611159 3/4 MOR n_._:m
25 1 618019 9/16 MJIC n._._u 55 & 618314 374 MJIC x 3/4 MIIC
] £ 618178 1 5/16 MOR 90 1 5/16 MJIC 56 ] 615438 Hyd, tube ass'y
27 5 611127 1 1/16 MOR x w 1/16 MJIC 57 4 614306 Hose, ft. whl, mtr, ex. turn
28 4 618100 1 1/16 MOR 90 1/2 NPSM ] 2 615401 Hase, ft. whl. mtr. case dr.
29 1 618309 1 1/16 MOR x 7/8 MJIC 59 2 619010 9/16 MIIC x 9/16 MJIC
30 1 618187 7/16 MOR 902 1/4 NPSM 60 4 618529 1 1716 MJIC x 1 1/16 FJIC 45€
' -

= 55 =







Ref.

[P —
O e L P — D 0 = O U B el P —

—p—
0~

Req.

ek i el o e = R Rt I = - T A . . e - e e e

Part No.

606585
620052
620499
620249
749150
610141
606818
606827
610044
690053
618088
615266
760617
760624
605603
605600
605601
614365
611122
618424
712251
618195
611128
618130
618241
618119
618019
505101
505200
505110
71433
506301
714560
506303
601115
506410
506005
618126
611127
620570
619625

618197

1980 - 647-5X 6=5P00OL B VFC SCHEMATIC

Deseription

3-5pool valve

Lev. & fold cyl.

Lift eylinder

Strg. cylinder

Strg. motor

Auxilliary pump
Solution VFC

Agit. VFC

Agitator motor

Flomax Pump

011 cooler

Ret. manifold wid.

011 tank wid,

Recetver plate wid.

0i1 diffuser

“in tank" filter
Filter = 10 Mic.
Restrictor ass'y

174 NPT 90° 9/16 MIIC
9/16 MOR 90~ 9/16 MJIC 1q.
3/4 NPT x 1" hose barb
1 1/16 MOR 90% 3/4 FNPT
7/8 MOR 90° 7/8 MJIC
7/8 MOR run tes

3/4 MOR 90" 3/4 MJIC
9/16 MOR 90° 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MJIC tee

1" NPT ﬂnm

1" NPT unn st. el.

1" NPT 457 st. el.

1" NPT x mxa Hose barb
1" NPT 45% elbow

1" NPT x 1" hose barb

1 1/8 NPT 909 elbow
Hose, tank nm filter

1 1/4 NPT 90Y zt. al.

1 1/4 x 1" NPT red. bush,
9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 1/16 MOR x 1 1/16 MJIC
Leg. lev. cylinder

3/4 MNPT 907 3/4 HB

1" NPT x 3/4 red. bush.
3/4 % 1/2 red. buth.
1/2 NPT x 1/2 NPSM

67 =
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Part No.

504702
504511
611212
611202
611204
611210
611208
615308
615341
615342
615442
615313
615343
615440
615441
615794
615344
615305
615252
615251
601110
601117
615248
601116
618048
618188
615283
611126
618109
614361
618425
615345
607509
618015
615346
615347
615348
618435
618156
618059
614335
616034
618314

Description

3/4 NPT c1. nipple

3/4 NPT side out el.
Hose, Lt. hand fold
Hose, rh. lev. & fold
Hose, Rt. hand 11ft
Hose, Lt.hand level
Hose, Lt. hand 1ift
Hose, mtr. to cyl.
Hose, mtr. to ret.
Hose, agl. VFC to strg.
Hose, Agi. C.D. to tee
Hose, Agi. case "T" to ret.
Hose, flo div. to G-spl.
Hose, Agi. mtr. jump
Hose, agi. VFC to mte.
Hose, pump to agi. VFC
Hose, pump to flo. div,
Hose, 0.C, to Flomax
Hose, Flomax to sol. VFC
Hose, 0.C.to 5ol VFC
Hose, 0.C. to tank
Hose, tank to Cessna
Hose, ret. to tank
Hose, Sund. solution
3/4 MOR 3/8 NPSM

3/4 MOR-45% x3/BNPSM
Hose, 1eg cyl. jump.
7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 MOR % 9/16 MIIC
Hose , <uacmu Jumper
9/16 MOR 45Y-9/16 MJIC
Hose, Ex, to In VFC
BGR 52 Flo.cont.

3/8 NPT 90 9/16 MJIC
Hose, byp. to sol, VFC
Hose, valve to tee
Hose, tee to ret.

3/8 NPT x w\w MJIC

3/4 NPT 90° 7/8 MJIC
3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

Cyl. hose ext,

Hose, Agit. mtr, ext.
3/4 WJIIC x 3/4 MIIC

-



Access Door. . . . .
Acre Timer . . . . .
Adjustment, Pump . .
Agitator
Motor. .+ 5 = .
SHATEL o d o e
Air
Cleaner. . . . . -
Conditioner. . . .
Intaka . . 2 5
Alternator . . . . .
Adjusting Arm. . .
PUTTEY & @ = & o e
Arm, Lift. . - = = &

Battery. . . . . . .
Hold Down. . . . .
Belly Pan. . . . . .
BRTE i &) Sens & se
BOOW s s ¢ 0 4 & %
Break Away . . . .
Bumper . . . . . .
Cradle . ;. . : « .
Brace
Cable, . . . . . .
L&g. 55 w55 5 R
Bracket
Filter . . . .
Hydrostatic no=ﬂ1o~
0il1 Cooler . . . .
Throttle . . . .\.
Throttle Cable . .
Tread Adjustment .
Brake
Cable. = » & & v &
IASCE G Bl 3l
Lever. « & i @ s
PR, . .o ox e s e
sensor Mount . . .
Break Away, Boom . .
Breather Cap . . . .
Bumper, Boom . . . .
Bushing, Sheave. . .

zcc*- -l . L ] . | ] . L

. .26

. .47

. i8]

g wed
& tn_o
& ‘M.w
.. =

. 43
. .46
-
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Cable
Brace . . . .
Bracket, qsﬂnﬂﬁgm :
Brake i i 2 G e & e
Choke . . . . . . .
contral . . 5 ¢ 5 &
Ground. . + + + +
Jumper. . . . . . .
Starter . . i g
Throttle na:ﬂ1u4. .

Calibration Tube. . .

Cap
Breather. . . . . .
PHLIRY. 5 o i a i &
T [ P

Radiator. . . . . .
Ratn. i s ¢ & 4lu s
Cessna Pump . . . . .
Charge Pump . . . . .
Choke Cable . . . . .
Clamp
Throttle. . . . . .
TUBE, o s o e o »
Cleaner, Air. . . . .
Column, Steering. . .
nczmcdm Side nc<mq. .
Control
Arm, Throttle . . .
Cable . . . . .
Cable, Iknscmﬁmﬁan
nnc#m. Throttle . .
Head, Hydrostatic .
Head, Throttle. . .
Mount . . . . . . .
BAd . 5 i 5w
Cover
Console Side. . . .
Rear. . « « &« s a2 s
ValVE o v s w om0 oo
Cradle, Boom. . . . .
Crop Shield . . . . .
Cylinder
Boom Fold . . . . .
Boom Level. . . . .
Boom Lift . . . . .
LBG i o v o 6w
3ac=u. Leg. . T
Shaft mxﬂmzmaoz 5 &
Steering. . . . . .

43,

17
4
27
27
33
.4
47
5
31
27

46
19
21
__.W
4
.8
.6
27

M.
W= s



Diffuser, 011 . . .
Dimmer Switch . . .
Disc
Brake . . . . . .
Sensor. . . . . .
HOOY & &l a = e
ACCESS . . = & 5
Engine Rear . . .
Handle. . . . . .
Drain Cock. . . . .
Drive, Pump . . . .

Electric Clutch . .
Engine. & & & & .
Door, Rear. . . .
Hood, & & s+ i 4 s
Mount . e
Exhaust mnnnx .
Extension, nw#*smm1

—.l

Fan . . . . . . ..
Filler Cap. . . . .

R IIRY: -& G e ®

f.l....___

Bracket . .
Flasher . . . -
Flashing erzﬁ. . .
Floor

zm.n & Y - - - - L]

Plate . . . . . .
Flow

Control.. « + «

Divider . . . . .

Divider Mount . .
Foam. . . . . . ..
Fold

Cylinder. . . . .

Cylinder Mount. .

Four Wheel Drive Valve.

Fuel
AP s % @ e A w i
BAUGE . & & s .
Holder. . . . . .
sander. < . o . .
1§ 111 TR
FUSE, o & 5 = 3 & &

Gauge
Fuel. . . . . . .

D
19
20
20
29
26

27
27

14
17
16
28

45
43
17

21
21
29
21
21
29

29
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solution. . . . .
Ground
nmc.ﬁm - L - - - -

mﬂ-‘nﬂ L] L] L] L] L] -
Guide, Stalk. . . .

Handle. . . . . . .
Dear, = % 5 s = 'a
Tank Lid. . . . .
Valve . . . . . .

Handrail. . . . . .
Ladder. . . . . .

Headlight . i

Hold Down, mwwwm1k.

Hood, Engine. . . .

Hood Prop . . . . .

Hour Meter. . . . .

Hub .
Mount . . . . . .
steering. . . . .
Taper Lock. . . .
Torque. . .

Hydraulic zm:dﬁoaa

Hydrostatic
Control Bracket .
Control Cable . .
Control Head. . .
Control Mount . .

Ignition Switch . .
Impeller Blade. . .
Indicator Light . .
Induction Preheater
Instrument Panel. .

Jack, Ratchet . . .
Jumper Cable. . . .

Keeper Plate. . . .
Knobhis: « o @ 5w - s

Ladder. . . . . . .
Handrail. . . . .
LAEER « w v & = s
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s gl e
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Leg
Brace. . . . .
Cylinder . . .
Cylinder Mount
Front. . . . .
Rear . . . . .
Shield, Inner.
Level Cylinder .
Mount. . . . .
Pivot. .
Lever, Brake . .
Lid, Tank. . . .
Lift
Arm . . . . . .
Cylinder. . . .
Cylinder Mount.
Light. «.o.i & &
Flashing. . . .
Indicator . . .
Switch. . . . .
T8N e o v 4
Line Strainer . .

® a2 =

Manifold

&

Four Wheel Drive.

Hydraulic . . .
Return. . . . .
Mat, Floor. . . .
Meter, Hour . . .
Mirror, Rear View
Motor
Agitator. . . .
Mount . . . . .
Mounting Plate.
Steering. . . .
Wheel . . . . .

Wiper % « « + &
Mount

Brake Sensor. .

Control . . . .

Engine. . . . .
Flow Divider. .
Fold Cylinder .
Hub . . . .

Hydrostatic Control

Leg Cylinder. .
Level Cylinder.
MOtor o « «
PUMD. w0 o a
Radiator. . . .
Sight Gauge . .

-

Solution Solenaid

11,

)
12
11
Bl
.10
.10
45
43
.43
B
.35
42
a4
42
46
26
29
29
47
39
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Steering Motor.
Valve . . . . .
Mounting
Channel, Seat .
Plate, Motor. .
Plate, Valve. .
Muffler . . . . .

Neutral Switch. .

0i1
Cooler. . . . .
Cooler Bracket.
Diffuser. . . .
Tank. . . . . .

Pad, Brake. . . .
Pan, Belly. . . .
Panel, Instrument
Pivot

Level Cylinder.

Steering. . . .
Plate, Floor. . .
Plate, Keeper . .
Power Wheel . . .

Preheater, Induction.
Prop, Hood. . . . & .

Pump
Adjustment. . .
Cessna. . . . .
Charge.
Drive . . . . .
Mount . . . . .
Solution. . . .
Sundstrand. . .

¥ ) s s

Quarter Panel . .

Radiator. . . . .
B . v om0 ook
Mount .

Rain Cap. .

Ratchet Jack. . .

Rear Cover. . . .

22
.29

.34
7

19
19

.10
.35
.29

.43
.25

i
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Rear ViewMirror.

~Receiver Plate .

o

S

Return Manifold.
RIM. « & & uoe a
Roof, Cab. . . .

Screen . . . . .
Seat . . .

zc:;ﬂﬂzm n:a::md

Sender
Fuel . . . « &
Temperature. .
Sensor
BN8e 5 5 uiow i
Mount, Brake .
Speedometer. .
el e cE A
Shaft, Agitator.
Sheave . . . . .
Bushing. . . .
Shield
Leg, Inner . .
Tank . . . .

Sight mncmm Mount.

Sign, Slow Moving Vehicle.

Solution
Gauge. . . . .
Pump . . .
wa;m:omn za::n
Tk . i o
Valve. . . . .
Speedometer. . .
sensor . . . .
Stalk Guide. . .
Starter Cable. .

Steering
Column . . . .
Cylinder . . .
Hub. . . . . .

Motor. . . . .
Motor Mount. .
Pivet. = . &+ .
Wheel. . . . .
Strainer, Line .
Strap, Ground. .
aWiteh o « o v .
Dimmer . . . .
Ignition . . .
Light. . . . .
Neutral. . . .

-SYow Moving Vehicle Sign .

.27
.19
.18
13
.26

.27
27

.2l
. 4

.10
.10

. 5, 10

.34

.35
.35
.46
.46

.38
.39
.35
.39
.29
10
.-.#D

.22

mp. 25

.25
.22
oy
.25
.22
.39

.27, 47

29
« 8l
.29
.29
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Tach Sensor. . .
Tail Light . . .
Tank
Fuel « & = a o
LAl 5 & e
D1k 5 i 7 & 3
Shield . . . .
Solution . . .
Taper Lock Hub

. . - *

Temperature Sender . . .

Throttle

Bracket Weldment . . .

Cable Bracket.
Clamp. . . . .
Control Arm. .
Control Cable.
Control Head .
Tie Rod. . . . .
Timer, Acre. . .
TIrE & v 5 w0 &
Torque Hub . . .
Transom. . . .
Tread pnucmﬂamsn
Tube Clamp . . .

Valve
Cover. . . . .

L ] . L] L
- " L

= = S B

Bracket

v

Four Wheel u1a<m A

Handle . . . .
Mount. . . . .

L] . . L

Mounting Plate . . . .

Solution . . .
Three Spool. .

= & 8 &

- - -

Variable Flow ncsﬁﬂcd. "

Wheel. . . . . .
Motor. . . . .
Steering . . .

Window . . . . .

Windshield . . .

Wiper
AYM: .+ + s
Blade. . . . .
Motor. . . . .

—.m
47

21
35
18
35
35
10

31
A4
4
-4
31
31
22
29
13
1
43
47
11

27
17
30
30
17
39
30
17

13

22
28
27

27
27
27
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